

# About the CCIM Foundation

The CCIM Foundation is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization. The Mission of the CCIM Foundation is to advance and foster commercial real estate education through scholarships, programs and initiatives.

## **About CCIM Wisconsin**

The CCIM Wisconsin Chapter serves as the focal point for quality education, networking and market services for the commercial investment real estate specialist, by offering resources enabling the commercial investment practitioner to deliver superior service to clients and customers.

#### **Purpose**

This year, the CCIM Foundation will award (4) \$250 scholarships to incentivize commercial real estate professions to partake in the CCIM 101 Course offered May 16-19 in Milwaukee. The CCIM courses or programs are designed to elevate commercial real estate professionals' careers to the next level. The money will be paid directly to the individual via direct deposit after they have completed the course. In awarding this scholarship, CCIM Wisconsin is seeking to elevate the success of its members and the industry.

#### **Scholarship Program Guidelines**

The CCIM Wisconsin Scholarship was created to support qualified real estate professionals in their efforts to achieve the CCIM designation. Recipient should exemplify the high caliber of professionals that comprise the CCIM Institute.

## **Scholarship Selection Criteria**

Each application is reviewed by the CCIM Chapter Board of Directors. A determination is made if it fits with the intent of the CCIM Wisconsin request. Individuals will be notified by email if awarded the scholarship and recognized in the June CCIM newsletter.

## **Application Requirements**

- Individuals must contact CCIM Wisconsin to register for the course.
- Individual must complete the application in its entirety to be considered and supply all information and forms as listed in the application.
  - Resume, endorsement from firm leader or CCIM board member and completed application form below.
- The completed application must be submitted to <u>membership@carw.com</u> for consideration by *Friday, April 21<sup>st</sup> at 11:59 PM.* No late applications will be accepted.
- Recipients will be notified by May 5, 2023.

## **Eligibility Requirements**

- The scholarship is exclusively given to a professional with under 5 years of experience.
- Applicant must reside in Wisconsin.
- Must be a current REALTOR® member in good standing for at least 6 months.
- Recipient of this scholarship should have a need for financial assistance.

Applications may be emailed to: <u>alexis@carw.com</u> or mailed to: CCIM Wisconsin 250 E Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 725 Milwaukee, WI 53202

# **CCIM Wisconsin Scholarship Application**

Unless otherwise indicated, answers should or less.	not exceed 250 words (approximately a half-page)
Candidate's Name:	
Company:	
Work Address:	
Work Phone Number:	_Email:
Home Address:	
Home Phone Number:	_ Cell Phone Number:
Candidate Member #	CARW ID#
Course: CI 101   Milwaukee   May 16-19	

Complete and return this application to your chapter by *Friday, April 21<sup>st</sup> at 11:59 PM.* The following must be submitted to be considered for a scholarship:

- 1. Completed Application, including Candidate Statement
- 2. Current Resume
- **3.** Endorsement from firm leader (Name of endorsing firm leader of CCIM Wisconsin member)

## Chapter Involvement

Please list your involvement in the CCIM Wisconsin Chapter (committee assignments, volunteer) work, etc.):

# **Essay Questions**

Why did you get into real estate?

In two sentences, give your definition/perception of a successful real estate professional.

What are your long-term career goals?

What achievement (professional or personal) are you most proud of?

Would you be able to take this course without the financial assistance of this scholarship? If not, why?

# **Candidate Statement**

Please explain why you want to become a CCIM.

Endorsement by CCIM Wisconsin Member or Firm Leader (name):

By submitting this application, I agree that in the event I am chosen to receive a scholarship, the CCIM Institute, CCIM Wisconsin Chapter, and the CCIM Foundation may use my name, likeness and/or profile in printed and electronic promotional materials.

Signed By:

Applicant

Date

This portion will be completed by CCIM Staff and Board of Directors.

Packet complete:	Yes	No		
Reviewed by:				
Award: Yes	No			
Date submitted to	CCIM W	isconsin: _	 	 